## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Young-ki CHUNG	06/15/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNI LPS. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	21, Yangpyeong-ro 22-gil, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
Internal Address:	Seonyudo Kolon Digital Tower 3F.	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-105	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6943285
Patent Number:	D502659
Patent Number:	D502658
Patent Number:	D511115
Patent Number:	D558625
Patent Number:	D558626
Patent Number:	D567688
Patent Number:	D487028
Patent Number:	D497116
Patent Number:	D498693
Application Number:	29453322

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 7035745876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030652 FRAME: 0198 Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HP0030-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
Signature:	/ZHUO XU/
Date:	06/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=HP0030Assignment#page1.tif source=HP0030Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030652 FRAME: 0199

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to OMNI LPS. CO., LTD., at Seonyudo Kolon Digital Tower 3F., 21, Yangpyeong-ro 22-gil, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-105, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The Patents and patent application listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or descried in the patents (the "Inventions");
- All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. Patent or other governmental
  grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct
  or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications
  claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States Patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent No. or Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Patent or Patent Application	First Named Inventor
6,943,285	January 10, 2003	Bipolar discharge-dissipation lightning air terminals	CHUNG, Young-ki
D502,659	February 24, 2002	Lightning arrester	CHUNG, Young-ki
D502,658	February 24, 2004	Lightning arrester	CHUNG, Young-ki
D511,115	August 24, 2004	Lightning arrester	CHUNG, Young-ki
D558,625	September 29, 2006	Lightning rod	CHUNG, Young-ki
D558,626	September 29, 2006	Lightning rod	CHUNG, Young-ki
D567,688	September 29, 2006	Lightning rod	CHUNG, Young-ki
D487,028	January 10, 2003	Floating conductor for bipolar discharge-dissipation lightning air terminals	CHUNG, Young-ki
D497,116	June 18, 2003	Floating conductor	CHUNG, Young-ki
D498,693	February 24, 2004	Discharging member for lightning arrester	CHUNG, Young-ki
29/453,322	April 26, 2013	GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	CHUNG, Young-ki

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Clount; chu	مسر بخش
First Inventor CHUNG, Young-ki	y
Dated 17/June/2013	
, Sa Ca Cara	
Second Inventor	
Dated	
Third Inventor	
a meano	
Dated	
Fourth Inventor	
Dated	
Fifth Inventor	
THE RECINO	
Dated	